www.e-t-a.de 1 - 67
Schutzschalter thermisch 3120-F..
2011/12
1
Nennstrom Innenwiderstand Nennstrom Innenwiderstand
(A) pro Pol (Ω) (A) pro Pol (Ω)
0,1 94 4 0,0435
0,2 24 4,5 0,0435

      AC 12, 24, 48, 60, 120, 220, 230, 240 V
      DC 12, 24 V
X3120 - M 2 P7    M  - 12 V Bestellbeispiel
Die zur Verfügung gestellten Informationen sind nach unserem Wissen genau und zuver-
lässig, jedoch übernimmt E-T-A keine Verantwortung für den Einsatz in einer Anwendung,
die nicht der vorliegenden Spezifikation entspricht. E-T-A behält sich das Recht vor,
Spezifikationen im Sinne des technischen Fortschritts jederzeit zu ändern. Maßänderungen
sind vorbehalten, bei Bedarf bitte neuestes Maßblatt mit Toleranzen anfordern. Maße,
Daten, Abbildungen und Beschreibung entsprechen dem neuesten Stand bei Herausgabe
dieses Kataloges, sind aber unverbindlich! Änderungen sowie auch Irrtümer und Druckfehler
vorbehalten. Die Bestellbezeichnung der Geräte kann von deren Beschriftung abweichen.
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 3120-F...
www.e-t-a.comIssue C 1 - 67
1
Current Internal resistance Current Internal resistance
rating (A) per pole (Ω) rating (A) per pole (Ω)
0.1 94 4 0.0435
0.2 24 4.5 0.0435
0.3 12 5 0.0325
0.4 5.30 6 0.0215
0.5 4.20 7 0.0165
0.6 2.90 8 0.0165
0.8 1.50 10            < 0.02
1 0.9 12 < 0.02
1.2 0.80 14 < 0.02
1.5 0.45 15 < 0.02
2 0.27 16 < 0.02
2.5 0.0785 18 < 0.02
3 0.0595 20 < 0.02
3.5 0.0565
Description
Typical applications
Approvals
Technical data
An extremely versatile range of rocker switch/thermal circuit breakers
(S-type TO CBE to EN 60934 with trip free mechanism) offering the
choice of single pole, double pole with single pole protection, and double
pole with protection on both poles. Designed for snap-in panel mounting
with versions available for three different panel cut-out sizes. Illumination
is optional and there is a range of colours and markings for the rocker.
Under overload conditions the rocker returns to the OFF position. 6-way
frame for 3120-F5 available upon request.
Any one of the following additional function modules can be supplied
factory fitted to the rear of the switch/circuit breaker.
l  Under voltage release coil (for double pole versions only).
l  Magnetic trip coil for short circuit protection.
l  Magnetic trip coil for remote relay trip.
l  Auxiliary contacts for status signalling.
l  Mechanical slide interlock.
Approved to CBE standard EN 60934 (IEC 60934).
Meets the requirements regarding fire resistance of EN 60335-1 : 2007-02
Safety of household and similar electrical appliances.
Motors, transformers, solenoids, extra low voltage wiring systems, office
machines, electro-medical equipment, power supplies, communications
systems, medical equipment to EN 60601.
3120-F...
For further details please see chapter: Technical Information
Voltage rating      AC 240 V; DC 50 V
  (AC 415 V to special order)
  (UL: AC 250 V; DC 50 V)
Current ratings          0.1...20 A
  (up to 30 A to special order, single pole only)
Typical life  1-pole
 AC 240 V: 0.1...20 A 30,000 operations at 1 x IN, inductive
 DC 50 V: 0.1...4 A 30,000 operations at 1 x IN, inductive
  4.5...16 A 30,000 operations at 1 x IN, resistive
 DC 28 V: 4.5...20 A 30,000 operations at 1 x IN, inductive
   2-pole